

**CITY OF WOOSTER
OAK HILL ROAD CURB RAMP REPLACEMENTS
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: OCTOBER 11, 2023**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					BIDDER NAME :	Smith Paving & Excavating Inc.		TR Snyder Construction, Inc.		Brennstuhl Construction, Inc.		Rising Son Company, Inc.		D. L. Smith Concrete, LLC		Lockhart Concrete Co		
ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
202	WALK REMOVED	3,489	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,722.50	\$ 3.65	\$ 12,734.85	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,233.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 14,828.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,978.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,445.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,445.00	
202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	276	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,104.00	
203	EXCAVATION & BACKFILL	1	LUMP	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	1,989	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,912.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,857.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,901.00	\$ 14.12	\$ 28,084.68	\$ 17.50	\$ 34,807.50	\$ 15.95	\$ 31,724.55	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,868.00	
608	6" CURB RAMP	1,422	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,880.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,486.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 27,018.00	\$ 24.47	\$ 34,796.34	\$ 24.00	\$ 34,128.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 22,680.90	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,752.00	
609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)	276	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 62.80	\$ 17,332.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,420.00	
609	CURB, TYPE 6	18	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 756.00	
611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42,432.00	\$ 42,432.00	
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEY	1	LUMP	\$ 3,855.50	\$ 3,855.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
638	WATER VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	3	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
					\$ 125,000.00													
CONTINGENCIES 10%					\$ 12,500.00													
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 137,500.00	\$ 101,923.85	\$ 104,542.50	\$ 117,694.27	\$ 118,894.30	\$ 119,450.45	\$ 154,777.00							

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes